RHP4 Organization RHP4 Anchor

IGT Entity,
Performing

Ownership Type Organization Name Provider, Contact Name Street Address i Phone Number
Both, or
Neither
N/A 1746000604 6 000 Non-State Public Nueces County Hospital District IGT Entity  |Jonny Hipp 555 N. Carancahua St., Suite 950 Corpus 78401-0835 jonny.hipp@nchdcc.org 361-808-3300
Owned Christi




RHP 4 Providers

RHP4 Organization

TPI used for
Project IDs

Hospital or Non-Hospital

Type

Ownership
Type

Organization Name Contact Name Physical Address Phone Number

Non-Hospital

Non-State
Hospital N/A 094118902 1621754940 7 001 Owned Public [DeTar Hospital (Victoria of Tx) Jace Jones 506 E San Antonio, Box 2089 |Victoria 77901 [jace.jones@detar.com 361-541-0738
sheryln.wachtel@christushe
Hospital N/A 094222902 1741109836 5 030 Private Christus Spohn Hospital Alice Sheryln Wachtel 1702 Santa Fe Corpus Christi [78404 alth.org 361-902-4055
Non-State Spohn Health System dba Spohn sheryln.wachtel@christushe
Hospital N/A 121775403 1741109836 5 501 Owned Public [Memorial Hospital Sheryln Wachtel 1702 Santa Fe Corpus Christi [78404 alth.org 361-902-4055
sheryln.wachtel@christushe
Hospital N/A 020811801 1741109836 5 028 Private Christus Spohn Hospital Beeville Sheryln Wachtel 1702 Santa Fe Corpus Christi [78404 alth.org 361-902-4055
Community
Mental Health Non-State Nueces County MHMR Community
Non-Hospital  [Center (CMHC) |138305109 1741623759 6 003 Owned Public [Ctr dba Behavioral HI Diane Lowrance 1630 South Brownlee Corpus Christi [78404 dlowrance@ncmhmr.org 361-886-6900
Non-State Gonzales County Hospital District ljanssen@gonzaleshealthcar
Hospital N/A 121785303 1741625013 6 501 Owned Public [DBA Memorial Hos Leslie Janssen PO Box 587 Gonzales 78629 e.com 830-672-7581
Community
Mental Health Non-State
Non-Hospital [Center (CMHC) |135254407 1741659064 8 003 Owned Public [Gulf Bend MHMR Center Glenn Zengerle 6502 Nursery Drive, Ste 100  |Victoria 77904  [gz0357@gulfbend.org 361-575-0611
Non-State County of Victoria dba Citizens
Hospital N/A 137907508 1741698143 3 011 Owned Public [Medical Center Cherie Brzozowski 2701 Hospital Dr. Victoria 77901 cbrzozowski@cmcvtx.org 361-574-1526
Non-State
Hospital N/A 121808305 1741738475 1 002 Owned Public [Jackson County Hospital Bill Jones 1013 South Wells Street Edna 77957 bjones@jchd.org 361-782-7810
Non-State Karnes County Hospital District dba
Hospital N/A 136412710 1741718215 5 002 Owned Public [Otto Kaiser Memorial David Lee 3349 SHWY 181 Kenedy 78118 david.lee@okmh.org 830-583-3401
Non-State
Hospital N/A 020991801 1741915330 3 000 Owned Public [Refugio County Memorial Hospital |Hoss Whitt 107 Swift St. Refugio 77995 hwhitt@rcmhospital.org 361-485-7231
kbarber@yoakumhospital.or
Hospital N/A 112673204 1742323822 3 002 Private Yoakum Community Hospital Karen Barber 1200 Carl Ramert Drive Yoakum 77995 361-293-2321
sheryln.wachtel@christushe
Hospital N/A 136436606 1742379530 5 002 Private CHRISTUS Spohn Hospital Kleberg Sheryln Wachtel 1702 Santa Fe Corpus Christi [78404 alth.org 361-902-4055
Non-State michelle.ramirez@dchstx.or
Hospital N/A 132812205 1742577746 7 000 Owned Public [Driscoll Children's Hospital Michelle Ramirez 3533 Alameda St Corpus Christi (78411 g 361-694-6430
Community
Mental Health Non-State Bluebonnet Trails Community andrea.richardson@bbtrails.
Non-Hospital [Center (CMHC) [126844305 1742795332 2 001 Owned Public [MHMR Center dba Bluebo Andrea Richardson [1009 N. Georgetown Street Round Rock |78664 org 512-244-8305
Community
Mental Health Non-State Coastal Plains Community MHMR
Non-Hospital [Center (CMHC) |080368601 1742919178 0 000 Owned Public [Center Leo Trejo 200 Marriott Drive Portland 78374 Itrejo@coastalplainsctr.org |361-777-3991
Community
Mental Health Non-State
Non-Hospital [Center (CMHC) [121990904 1742951754 7 000 Owned Public [Camino Real Community Services Eva de la Fuente P.O. Box 725 Lytle 78052 evad@caminorealcs.org 210-357-0301
Local Health
Department Non-State City of Corpus Christi Nueces County
Non-Hospital  [(LHD) 130958505 1746000574 1 027 Owned Public [Public Health Annette Rodriguez  |1702 Horne Road Corpus Christi [78416 annetter@cctexas.com 361-826-7205
Non-State
Hospital N/A 138911609 1746075588 1 000 Owned Public [Cuero Community Hospital Greg Pritchett 2550 N. Esplanade Cuero 77954 GregP@Cuerohospital.org  |361-275-0504
Non-State wemery@lavacamedcen.co
Hospital N/A 135233809 1746240037 9 001 Owned Public [Lavaca Medical Center Bill Emery 1400 N Texana St. Hallettsville |77964 m 361-798-3671
chris.nicosia@hcahealthcare
Hospital N/A 020973601 1752387418 2 003 Private Corpus Christi Medical Center Chris Nicosia 3315 S. Alameda St. Corpus Christi (78411 .com 361-761-1501
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138305109 [1741623759 6 003 Non-State Nueces County MHMR Community Center Diane Lowrance 1630 South Brownlee Corpus 78404 dlowrance@ncmhmr.org 361-886-6900
Owned Public Christi

121785303 |1741625013 6 501 Non-State Gonzales County Hospital District Chuck Norris PO Box 587 Gonzales (78629 cnorris@gonzaleshealthcare.com 830-672-7581
Owned Public

135254407 |1741659064 8 001 Non-State Gulf Bend MHMR Center David Way 6502 Nursery Drive, Suite 100 Victoria 77904 dway@gulfbend.org 361-582-2313
Owned Public

137907508 |1741698143 3 011 Non-State Citizens Medical Center Carolyn Zafereo 2701 Hospital Drive Victoria 77901 czafereo@cmcvtx.org 361-572-5056
Owned Public

136412710 |17417182155 002 Non-State Karnes County Hospital District David Lee 3349 SHWY 181 Kenedy 78118 david.lee@okmh.org 830-583-3401
Owned Public

121808305 [1741738475 1 002 Non-State Jackson County Hospital District Bill Jones 1013 South Wells Street Edna 77957 bjones@jchd.org 361-782-7810
Owned Public

020991801 |1741915330 3 000 Non-State Refugio County Memorial Hospital District Louis Willeke 107 Swift St. Refugio 78377 Ischlabach@rcmhospital.org 361-526-2321
Owned Public

112673204 |1742503806 8 555 Non-State Yoakum Hospital District Conyetta Swaney PO Box 452 Yoakum 77995 cgswaney@sbcglobal.net 361-293-2652
Owned Public

126844305 |1742795332 2 001 Non-State Bluebonnet Trails Community MHMR Center dba [Andrea Richardson 1009 N. Georgetown Street Round 78664 andrea.richardson@bbtrails.org 512-244-8305
Owned Public _|Bluebonnet Trails Community Services Rock

080368601 |1742919178 0 000 Non-State Coastal Plains Community MHMR Center Mark Durand 200 Marriott Drive Portland |78374 mdurand@coastalplainsctr.org 361-777-3991
Owned Public

121990904 |1742951754 7 000 Non-State Camino Real Community Services P.0.Box 725 Lytle 78052 210-357-0301
Owned Public Eva de la Fuente evad@caminorealcs.org

N/A 1746000015 5 555 Non-State Jim Wells County Eladio Gonzales 200 N. AlImond Alice 78332 eladia@sbcglobal.net 361-668-5701
Owned Public

N/A 1746000604 6 000 Non-State Nueces County Hospital District Jonny Hipp 555 N. Carancahua St., Suite 950 Corpus 78401- jonny.hipp@nchdcc.org 361-808-3300
Owned Public Christi 0835

138951211 (1746000756 4 013 g;::;agiblic El Paso County Hospital District James Valenti 4815 Alameda Ave. El Paso 79905 jvalenti@umcelpaso.org 915-521-7601

N/A 1746001523 7 002 Non-State Kleberg County Jose Olivarez 700 E. King Kleberg 78363 indigentwelfare@sbcglobal.net 361-595-8569
Owned Public

138911609 |1746075588 1 000 Non-State Cuero Community Hospital Greg Pritchett 2550 N. Esplanade Cuero 77954 gregp@cuerohospital.org 361-275-0504
Owned Public

135233809 |1746240037 9 001 Non-State Lavaca Medical Center (hospital district) Bill Emery 1400 N Texana St. Hallettsvill (77964 wemery@lavacamedcen.com 361-798-3671
Owned Public e
Non-State

121990904 (1742951754 7 000 Owned Public |Camino Real Community Services Leslie Speer P.0. Box 725 Lytle 78052 leslies@caminorealcs.org 210-357-0324

130958505 |1746000574 1 027 Public City of Corpus Christi Annette Rodriguez 1702 Horne Road Corpus 78416 annetter@cctexas.com 361-826-7205

Christi

State Owned 8441 State Hwy. 47, Clinical Bldg. 1, [Bryan 77807 mdbrown@tamhsc.edu 979-436-0208

198523601 |3709709709 3 000 Public Texas A&M University Health Science Center Matt Brown Suite 3100




RHP Participant Type TPI Ownership Type Organization Name Contact Name Street Address City

Non-State Owned 361-275-
Hospital 138911609 [1746075588 1 000 |Public Cuero Community Hospital Greg Pritchett 2550 N. Esplanade |Cuero 77954 GregP@Cuerohospital.org (0504
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RHP Participant

Organization Name
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Contact Name

Street Address

Email

Phone Number

Type

Community Health [Amistad Community Joe Flores 1533 S Brownlee |Corpus Christi 78404 |joe.flores@amist |(361) 884-2242
Center Health Center Boulevard adchc.org
EQHCs
Community Health [Community Health Centers |Henry F. Salas P.O. Box 1890 Gonzales 78629|salash.gonzales@((830) 672-6511
Center of South Central Texas, Inc. tachc.org
Community Health [Atascosa Health Center, Inc.|Monty Small 110 S. Reed Pleasanton 78064 |msmall.achc@tac((830) 569-8940
Center hc.org
Community Health [Community Action Ann Awalt P.O. Drawer Alice 78332|ann.awalt@cacos|(361) 664-0145
Center Corporation of South Texas 1820 t.org
Health Center
County Judge Duval County Judge Abel P.O. Box 189 San Diego 78384 |aragon@duval- |(361) 279-3322
Aragon Jr. county.net
County Judge Karnes County Judge Barbara 101 N. Panna Karnes City 78118|barbara.shaw@c |(830) 780-3732
Najvar Shaw Maria Ave. o.karnes.tx.us
County Judge Aransas County Judge C. H. Mills, |301 N. Oak St. Rockport 78382|judge@aransasc |(361) 790-0100
Jr. ounty.org
County Judge DeWitt County Judge Daryl L. 307 N. Gonzales [Cuero 77954 |daryl.fowler@co. |(361) 275-0916
Fowler St. dewitt.tx.us
County Judge Gonzales County Judge David Bird |414 St. Joseph Gonzales 78629|countyjudge089 |((830) 672-2327
St., Suite 200 @co.gonzales.tx.
us
County Judge Goliad County Judge David P.0. Box 677 Goliad 77963|dbowman@golia |(361) 645-3337
Bowman dcountytx.gov
County Judge Bee County Judge David Silva |105 W. Corpus  |Beeville 78102|david.silva@co.b |(361) 621-1550
Christi St., Rm. ee.tx.us
109
County Judge Jackson County Judge Dennis 115 W. Main, Edna 77957|d.simons@co.jac |(361) 782-2352
Simons Rm. 207 kson.tx.us
County Judge Victoria County Judge Donald R. |115 N. Bridge, Victoria 77901 |dpozzi@vctx.org |(361) 575-4558
Pozzi Rm. 102
County Judge Live Oak County Judge Jim Huff  |P.O. Box 487 George West 78022|county.judge@co|(361) 449-2733
live-oak.tx.us
County Judge Kleberg County Judge Juan M. P.O. Box 752 Kingsville 78364|jmescobar@kleb [(361) 595-8585
Escobar ergco.com
County Judge Jim Wells County Judge L. Arnoldo |200 N. Almond  |Alice 78332|arnoldo.saenz@c |(361) 668-5706
Saenz o.jim-wells.tx.us
County Judge Kenedy County Judge Louis E. P.O. Box 37 Sarita 78385|budturcotte@ya |(361) 294-5224
Turcotte llI hoo.com
County Judge Nueces County Judge Loyd Neal |901 Leopard St., |Corpus Christi 78401|loyd.neal@co.nu |(361) 888-0444
Rm. 303 eces.tx.us
County Judge Brooks County Judge Raul M. P.0.Box 515 Falfurrias 78355(raul.ramirez@br |(361) 325-5604
Ramirez ooks-county.com
County Judge Refugio County Judge Rene 808 Commerce, [Refugio 78377|judge.mascorro |(361) 526-4434
Mascorro Rm. 104 @gmail.com
County Judge San Patricio County Judge Terry 400 W. Sinton, Sinton 78387|terry.simpson@c |(361) 364-9301
Simpson Rm. 109 o.san-
patricio.tx.us
County Judge Lavaca County Judge TramerJ. |P.O.Box 243 Hallettsville 77964 (judgetw@lavacac|(361) 798-2301
Wovtek ounty.net
County Medical Nueces County Medical Jane O. 1000 Morgan Corpus Christi 78404-2 |jos1176@aol.co [(361) 884-5489
Association/Society |Society Stafford, MD Avenue 042 m
County Medical Nueces County Medical Steven Vela, MD [1000 Morgan Corpus Christi 78404-2 |savela@yahoo. |(361) 884-5489
Association/Society [Society Avenue 042 com
County Medical Nueces County Medical Paulette Shaw 1000 Morgan Corpus Christi 78404-2 |pshaw@nueces |(361) 884-5489
Association/Society |Society Avenue 042 medsociety.org




RHP4 Organization

RHP4 Other Stakeholders

County Public Nueces County Steve Waterman (901 Leopard St., |Corpus Christi 78401 |steve.waterman |(361) 888-0880
Health & Safety Rm. 302.03 @nuecesco.com
Health Education [Texas A&M Health Science |Guadulupe 6300 Ocean Corpus Christi 78412- |greyes@cbhec.ta [(361) 825-2807
Center Center - Coastal Bend Reyes, Jr. Drive, Unit 5861 5861 mhsc.edu
Health Education Center
Healthcare Methodist Healthcare Shanie Scott 4507 Medical San Antonio 78229|sscott@mhm.org |(210) 253-3320
Advocacy Ministries of South Texas Drive
Organization
Healthcare Mission of Mercy Leo R. Barrera, Jr.[719 Shoreline, Corpus Christi 78401 |lbarrera@aMissi [(361) 883-5500
Advocacy Suite 103 onofMercy.org
Organization
Healthcare Diabetes Community Jacquelyn Siller |1125S. Port Ave. |Corpus Christi 78405|jsiller@diocesecc |(361) 442-2224
Advocacy Coalition .org
Organization
Healthcare South Coastal AHEC/UT Belinda Flores, |2222 Morgan Corpus Christi 78405|floresb3@uthscs [(361) 881-8133
Advocacy Health Science Center at RN Ave., Suite 114 a.edu
Organization San Antonio
Healthcare Texas AHEC East - Victoria |Robbyn L. 2200 East Red Victoria 77901|Robbyn.Michalka |(361) 485-6811
Advocacy Region Michalka River @victoriacollege.
Organization edu
Healthcare Diabetes Community Melissa Wilson, 615 N. Upper Corpus Christi 78403|wilsonbeecroft@ |(361) 884-1961
Advocacy Coalition MD Broadway, Suite sbcglobal.net
Organization 800
Healthcare Diabetes Community Arthur 6300 Ocean Corpus Christi 78412- |art.hernandez@t [(361) 825-2660
Advocacy Coalition Hernandez, PhD [Drive, Unit 5818 5818 amucc.edu
Organization
Healthcare Catholic Charities Jacki Siller 1125 S. Port Ave. |Corpus Christi 78405|jsiller@diocesecc |(361) 442-2224
Advocacy Community Wellness & .org
Organization Education Outreach
Mental Health Hogg Foundation for Octavio N. 3001 Lake Austin [Austin 78703- |Hogg- (512) 471-7625
Advocacy Mental Health Martinez, Jr., MD [Blvd., 4th Floor 4200 ED@austin.utexa
Organization s.edu
Municipal Public City of Corpus Christi Susan K. Thorpe (1201 Leopard St. |Corpus Christi 78401 |sthorpe@cctexas |(361) 826-3898
Health & Safety .com
Public Health Victoria City-County Health |Bain C. Cate, MD |2805 N. Navarro |Victoria 77901 (bcate@vctx.org |(361) 578-6281
Department Department
Public Health San Patricio County Health [Delores Bacon 323 N. Rachal St. [Sinton 78387|delores.bacon@c|(361) 364-6208
Department Department o.san-
patricio.tx.us
Public Health Live Oak County Health Wendy Cole 301 Houston St. [George West 78022|county.nurse@co|(361) 449-2733
Department Department live-oak.tx.us
Public Health Brooks County Health- Clarissa Ochaoa [408 W. Travis Falfurrias 78355|clarissaochoa@b ((361) 325-4602
Department Welfare Department rooks-
countv.com
Public Health Kingsville-Kleberg County  |Emilio H. Garcia |3421 N. FM 1355 [Kingsville 78363|healthdirector@c|(361) 592-3324
Department Environmental Health ityofkingsville.co
Department m
Regional Director |Texas Department of State |Brian R. Smith, [601 W. Sesame |Harligen 78550|brian.smith@dsh |(956) 423-0130
Health Services MD, MPH Drive s.state.tx.us
State Legislator Rep. Abel Herrero, District |Matilda Saenz 606 N. Corpus Christi 78401|matilda.saenz |(361) 884-2277
34 Carancahua St. @house.state.t
Ste. 103A X.Us
State Legislator Sen. Juan "Chuy" Hinojosa, |Elva Escalon 612 Nolana, Ste. [McAllen 78504 |Elva.Escalon@se |(956) 972-1840
District 20 410-B nate.state.tx.us
State Legislator Rep. Todd Hunter, District |Gaye White 15217 S. Padre  |Corpus Christi 78418- |gaye.white@hou [(361) 949-4603
32 Island Dr., Suite 6262 se.state.tx.us
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